

Request for Quotation

DEP15407

PAG	Ε		
	1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOOKEN

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/07 BID OPENING DAT	7/2011 DE (2)	'0011			
	03/26/			OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		JB	962-73		
	1		, , , ,		
	RECLAMATION	: RESTORATI	ION OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
			HASING DIVISION,		
-			NT OF ENVIRONMEN		
I			M QUALIFIED CONT		
l	CONTRACTION	PROVIDE AL	L LABOR AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
l			RE ABANDONED MINE		
l			HWALLS - PHASE I		
l	AI MIL HUFE,	MESI ATER	INIA, (FAYETTE C	0.).	
	A MANDATORY	ON STITE DE	REBID CONFERENCE	CHALL DE HELD ON	
l	04/28/11 0 1		ALL INTERESTED P		
ĺ	REQUIRED TO			URE TO ATTEND TH	
ĺ			L RESULT IN DISQ		
ĺ.			N MAY REPRESENT		
İ			WILL INVOLVE EX		
1	TRAVEL OVER	DIFFICULT	TERRAIN AND/OR D	URING INCLEMENT	
1	WEATHER.	'	1		
l		'			
			LL BE MADE AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
1	POTENTIAL BI			ILL SERVE AS THE	
ĺ				AT THE MANDATORY	,
İ			ROVIDE YOUR COMP		
İ	REPRESENTATI	TAE NAME ON	THE ATTENDANCE	SHEET WILL RESULT	1
İ	IN DISQUALIF			TATE WILL NOT	IDEAEN/ED
İ	ACCEPT ANY C	JTHER DOCUM	ENTATION TO VERI	FY ATTENDANCE.	MEULIVEU
Í			BLE FOR ENSURING		
İ			ION REQUIRED ON		011 JUN 00 7/1 9: 5:
Í			DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR	= O.M.E AGENGI	011 Un UU n. 1
İ			EPUNSIBILITY FOR		and the second s
Í	LAILOKE 10 C	OFFICE IN	E LKE-DIN WITEWN	ANCE SHEET. IN	
İ		'			100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg 100 mg
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	FEIN		ADDDESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L				AUUNESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- **3.** Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP15407

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren	тер	MS OF SAL	20000000	SHIP V	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I Section 1	
04/07/	<u> </u>		INIO OF SAL		3⊓lr V	IA.	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2011			RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					HAT ALL P D FAX NUM		L BIDDERS INC	LUDE
	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE ATTEND	ARTING BUT PR IN OF T S WHO IN OF T PRE-B DANCE S	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W HEET.	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID ILL N	THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARR E TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN IN THE TECHNICAN SUBSEQUENT PA TO SIGN THE	IVE N.
	FROM UTRAVEL STRAIG TRAVEL CHURCH AHEAD TO THE	+/- 1 GHT PAS +/- 1 I, CROS THROUG PROBL	TAKE /2 MI T THE /4 MI S THE H THE EM AR	THE G LE, T NATI LE PA RAIL YELL EAS.	URN RIGHT ONAL PARK ST THE NP ROAD TRAC OW GATE. NS MAY BE	. CROS SERVIC S BUILD KS, AND THE GR	D TURN LEFT, S BRIDGE, GO E BUILDING. ING PAST THE TRAVEL STRAIG AVEL ROAD LEAD ED FROM WVDEP	os'
	PH. 30 FEE. NO CAS EXHIBI WEST V	4-926- PAYMEN SH WILL T 5 'IRGINI I FOR A	0485 T MUS BE A A COD PUBL	UPON T BE CCEPT E 21- IC IM	PAYMENT O MADE BY C ED. 1D-5 PROV PROVEMENT	F \$150. HECK OR IDES TH CONSTR	00 NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER. AT: ANY SOLICI UCTION CONTRAC	ABLE I- CT
	TO SUB WITH T	MIT AT	THE . TH	SAME E ENC SIGN	TIME AN A LOSED DRU ED AND SU VERSE SIDE FOR TE	FFIDAVI G-FREE BMITTED	D FOR THE WORN T OF COMPLAINO WORKPLACE WITH THE BID	C C
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FE	in			***	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHIP

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15407

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZEK

TITLE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Æ	SHI	' VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERM
04/07/									
ENING DATE		05/26/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000						
					_				
	1		1	1	l .		WITH THE		
							F THE WEST	-	
							SIGNED DRUG-		
							SHALL RESULT	1	
	IN DIS	SQUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	SUCH BI	D.			
	l								
							O BE PERFORM		
	3		1	l .	E .		ICE TO PROCE		
	1	CEIVED.					ED, THE FULL		
	I .		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL B	E CONSID	ERED NOTICE	TO	
	PROCE	ED.						ļ	
		= = =		L	L				
							ING RESERVES		
			l .	l.			ELY UPON WRI		
	I		1				OR WORKMANSH		
							DO NOT CONF	ORM	
	1		CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT	Ì	
	HEREII	٧.							
	MACE	DATECA	THE C	ONTOA	CTOD OD	CURCONTE	ACTOR SHALL	DAY	
							ABOR MINIMUM		
	DATES	AC ECT	ADITO	UED E	DEFAKIN	TE COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	WAGE	
					21-5A, E		Y, PURSUANT		
							ROJECT.)	ļ	
	CFREV	AILING	WAGE	KATES	AFFET	0 1112 5	KUJECI.)	1	
	ARRITI	. ΜΠΤΤΩΝ·	ANV	REEE	BENCES M	ADE TO A	RBITRATION O	D	
							ANY INTEREST		
							IS CONTRACT		
	1			1	I .		ECTS DOCUMEN	TC	
			1	1	1		DELETED.		
							5000000		
	WORKE	RS' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REDU	IRED TO PROV	TDF	
							ON IF SUCCES		
					T		000000		
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL RE	A REQUIREME	NT	
		IS CONT	1	I .	= ====				
JRE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		

FEIN



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15407

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE :

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

FEIN

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	TED .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	5	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/	2011									
ID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2011			ВІ	ID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	(XX CUAN I OF SU	NSURAN MER OF U DE PROUUNDS: DE PROUUNDS: DE PROUUNDS: DE PROUUNDS: DE PROUUNDS DE PROUUNDS DE PROUE D	CLONTED S T E ESORVEOR S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S	UCCAL.H \$ CC	SFUL VELIABILIANIMUSSO, 0000 URAN CE: ENTATA A FOR THE CREUTHOR ONL OR THE S% ERIAL FOR THE	INDOR SHOWN AMOUNT. SOTHERWING AMOUNT. SUCCESK - ALLE AMOUNT. FOR WEST BERFORMA. FORM OF THE AMOUNT. FORM OF BERFORMA. FORM OF BOND. STEM WILL STEM WILL STEM OMB. OR BOND. OR	LINE OF STATE OF WASH SELL * #10H	FURNISH PROCESTION TO ESPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR THE SUCCESSION BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTING FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE	OF A IT D BUL C D BUL FBO C T ENT ENT ENT ENT ENT ENT ENT E	AMQUNT
	1		1		•			TY AS AN AML		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						A-14-12-1-12	(Indicases and a	
IGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AN	distriction of	IDITIONS	DATE	
IGNATURE			· .	7 . 5		TELEPHON	VE.		DATE	/



Request for Quotation

DEP15407

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	O ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	_
304-55	88-2157	

EAS PO CHA

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	describerations and the second	EH	MS OF SAL	t	SHIP VI	A	F.U.B.	FREIGHT LERMS
04/07/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2011			חזק	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			CAT	22211			
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREM	ENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.	16.
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTAC	CT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.G	VC		
	*****	****	****	****	*****	*****	******	₹ ★
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE		
							RES THAT ALL	
							G WORK IN THIS	
•	t .		4	1	I .		INIA CONTRACTOR	1
	1						THE CONTRACTORS	· ·
	1		1	ı	E .		RS LICENSE MAY	
							IVISION OF LABO	DR ,
1					•	DM 319,	CHARLESTON,	1
	WV 253	05, PH	. 304	-558-	7890.			
			1					
					DE 21-11-			
	E .				INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS LICENSI	Ξ [
	1	ON TH	ł	1	·		}	
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:				
				_	\ \	17.	Jan Care T	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	· · · /=·	サンジュー	بي بمجرس	LONE IT	*~-
					1 3 3 3 4	~ 77 O	1-2	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:		٠, ٠,٠, ٩	302	• • •
			·					
							TO FURNISH A	
			1	1	l .	SE PRIC	R TO ISSUANCE	OF
	A PURC	CHASE O	RDER	CONTR	RACT.			
			Ì					
				APF	LICABLE L	AW		
								,
	1			1			NG DIVISION RU	LES
	(II)		1 -	1			VIDED IN THE	1
	1		1 -		1		PURCHASING	
	DIAISI	LUN IS	HHE S	ULE A	UTHORITY	GUVEKN!	ING 1H12	
	<u>l</u>		1	SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	XX	$\int \int \int dx$				TELEPHONE /	414-0255	ATE (.30. I)
TITLE			EIN				·	(6.30.1)
Prosic	TUSIC	ľ	•	ラーア	575449	}	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15407

RFQ NUMBER

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15407

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "GARDEN GROUND HIGHWALLS - PHASE II PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 249 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15407

PAGE 8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A THENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ŒΟ	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2011			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME			UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA CONTRA	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT	CONTR FOR P FICAT IT BE FOR P TIONTR PAYME DED TED ED TED LETED CY AND	COMP ACTORN BEFOR IONS S MADEN S MADEN FOR PR ACT BA TIME BASE ETERS BHE EV OTECT	LETION: SHALL FUR T WITH AN E REQUESTE SHALL BE U DEP'S INT WITHIN 60 T. ARTIAL PAY MAY, ON A SED ON THE OF THE SUE INED FROM D UPON UNI ASED UPON ENT THE VE ION, THE SI	ITEMIZ D. TH SED FO ENT TH DAYS MENT: PERIO AMOUN MITTAL THE AC IT MEAS A LUMP ENDOR/C TATE M	ED SCI E FORI R APPI AT THI AFTER DIC BA T OF I TUAL I URES I URES I ONTRAI AY DE	AN HEDULE OF M INCLUDE LICATIONS E PAYMENT RECEIPT ASIS, SUB WORK E AMOUNT QUANTITY OR THE CTOR FILE EM THIS	T OF MIT OF	
	1. EX PU NO A PR	ENCE F CEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE ODUCTS IS CON "STA	HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO TRUCT	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC ION O ER IM	DOMESTIC S IZED BY TH N PURSUANT USE OR SUF ROJECT OTH HE UNITED T PROJECT' F, OR ANY PROVEMENT	HE DIRE TO SU PPLY ST HER THA STATES MEANS ADDITI TO ANY	CTOR BSECT EEL P N THO . AS ANY ON TO BUIL	OF THE ION 2 BEL RODUCTS F SE STEEL USED IN ERECTION , ALTERA	OR OR	
SIGNATURE				OEE ME		ELEPHONE	NUTTIONS	<u></u>	DATE	
					1				201E	•
TITLE		FE	EIN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

***709063722 01**

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15407

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

304-414-0255

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN

FEIN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15407** 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ğ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		ŗ	Ø.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
04/07/											·	
DID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	05/26/	2011				BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM	500000000000
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBE	R	UN	IITPRICE		AMOUNT	
						******************				,,,,		-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
		QUAN	TITY	OR OT	HERWIS	E ARE	NOT	REASONA	BLY			
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CO	NTRAC	T REQ	UIREMEN	TS.			
		2011704	0.700		050 05			TO THE 1	TO . AT			
								TS IN V CIVIL P				
		RSUANT							LIME!			
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1									
	EXHIBI	т 7										
	CVIIIDI	' '								l		
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	ss & s	TEEL	IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS			
	PROJEC	TS										
	TN ACC	ODDANC	E WIT	и ысс	T VIDO	TNTA	CODE	5-19-1	ET CI	-0		
	1						,	STRUCTI		, יעי		
)					-		NTENANC	-	Ţ		
	1		1 1		ł			HAN \$50	-	-		
								OST OF				
								0,000 P EPT ONL				
								HE UNIT			,	
				l .				IPMENT				
								ALL BE				
								ESS THE				
								SS THAN KS PROJ		UU		
			^				7,510					
	l .		•					PRODUCT				
								PRODUCT				
								ASONABL FOR FOR				
								LASS OF				
	1			1	1		-	A "SUE				
	I .		1	1	1			UNITE				
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN	PROI	DUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPL	IED		
	l		L	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE			I NDITIONS			1	
SIGNATURE						ITE	EPHONE			DATE		

FEIN



ENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ď

DEP15407

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 30

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

FEIN

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA	FC).B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/26/	2011	10002020001		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:N	UMBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT

							ORE HIGH	ER IN		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PR	ODUCTS.				
							NDER THE			
							E SPENDI		T	
							LIKE FO		,	
	i .			i i	1		CTS, THE			
							ALUATION		1110	
							OMESTIC		rs.	
							IF THEY	ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL.			
	REV. 3	/88								
	EXHIBI	T 9		:		•				
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTIO	N	
							HALL BE	REQUIR	ED	
	j .		1 .	j .	ING SCHE		ISSUING AGENCIE	· C .		
	CONSTR	UCTION	FRUJ	ECI A	DDENDA F	UK SIAIE	AGENCIE	3:		
							ARE THE			
							OCURED D			
	1				I		HE ADDEN		D.	'
	1			1	1		N THE ST		ı en	
							TE AGENC		LSU	
					ISSUED.					
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALI S	END THE	ADDENDUM	1 TO ALL			
							EXTEND T	HE BID		
							RECEIVED		E	
							TO THE B			
	I		l	SEE RE	l VERSE SIDE FOF		I INDITIONS			I
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		D	ATE	



Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

8 H P

DEP15407

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAI	.Ε	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBI	≘A	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				•				
	OPENIN	C DATE			•			
	OLENIN	G DATE	•					
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY A	LL
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STA	TE PUR	CHASING DIVISIO	N.
	1		L .		ULATIONS T		I .	
	1		1	ł	į.		PPLY TO AN	
	I .		i .	i	D FOR THE		MAY BE FOR AN	
				1	TIME AND/			
	J.I.M.I.O.				12112 11112	J		
						4.79	The state of the s	
	REV. 1	1/96						
	EVILTRE	T 10				r	The state of the s	
	EXHIBI	1 10						
					REQUIS	ITION	NO.: .DEP15407.	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	1		1	Ť.			LLOWING CHECKED	
	1		1	1	SPECIFICA		Y REVISIONS TO	MY
	I KUI US	ML, IL	ANS		31 ECTI TCA	11011,		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:					
			1					
	NO. 1							
	NO 3						1	
	NO. 2		• •					
	NO. 3							
	NO. 4	• • • • •						
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •					
	T UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CON	FIRM T	THE RECEIPT OF T	THE
	1		l .		SE FOR REJ			
	1			 	 	onne: A Nich de	MIDITIONS	
SIGNATURE ,	7 (\ \ \	<u> </u>	TE	LEPHONE,	[D/	NTE
TITLE	<u> </u>		EIN	<u> </u>		304	-414-0255	<u>6.30.11</u>
7722617	THEC		<u> </u>	5.0	154491	er, is	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP15407

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

* RFQ NUMBER

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	(IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEF	IMS
04/07/											
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/26/	2011	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T.
					DERSTAND						
					ASSUMED ETWEEN VE						
					L IS NOT			SENTALIV	ES		
					WRITING A						
					FFICIAL A						
					. \						
				\sim	\sim		SIGNA	THE			
				_							
			بر	1.5.150	س رهادی	Inc.	COMPA	NY			
			٠,٠	30.1							
	• • • • •	• • • • • •	9	7.7	• • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	DATE		-		
	REV. 1	1/96									
				NOT	ICE						
	A STCA	IED DID	MUCT	P. C	UBMITTED	то.					
	A SIGN	AEN BIN	MUSI	BE S	ORWILLED	10:					
	[DEPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON					
	1	PURCHAS					-				
	1	BUILDIN									
					TREET, EA						
	١ ،	CHARLES	IUN,	wv 2	5305-0130						
					THIS INF				OF		
	THE EN	IVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDER	RED:		*	
	SEALEI	חזם ו									
	SEALEL	מוס נ									
	BUYER:	;			CB-23						
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15407						
	<u>.</u>		i	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE			<i>M</i>			TELEPHONE	-414	-0255	DATE	6.30.11	
TILLE	00 20		EIN C	S . (\)	154491		T		ANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	OVE



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

ა H - p

DEP15407

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2011			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRI	JE .	AMOUNT
	4								
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/26/201	1	•		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM				
	PLFASE	PROVI	DF A	FAX N	IIMRED TN	CASE IT	IS NECESS	ΛDV	
					NG YOUR B		15 NECESS		
			304	4,4	0756				
			25.7		- 2239				
	VENDOD	CHUIII	D CHE	MIT L	TTU TUETO	D T D T II	E CURRENT		
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RFSS	TO RE	USED FOR	DAAMEN DID 14	T PROCESSI	NG :	
					İ		1		
					50 So	x 470			
					CHAILLE:	MOTE	LAY 25	364	
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
		NING T							
					A	14/20	owar		
		• • • • •	••••	• • • •				• • • •	
									<u>.</u>
					D 05 D50	DEDIE	.07	TOTAL	9 027 507
	***	: 1412	15 1	HE EN	D OF KFU	DELIP	4U/ ***** 	TUTAL:	E 250 B
XXX		Ungilla garanta a caracteria de la carac	1						
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	7 ~		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	
		$\overline{\sim}$	CINI			304.4	14-0255		(11.06.0)
FRASIO (TUS	-	EIN S	5-0	134491		ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: RASTRIAM ARROW CORP INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-6754491 Address: 70 Bax 4108 City: Charleston Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255 State: WV Fax No.: 304-4.4-0236 E-mail address: Part B: Legal Structure (Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. And Warowith, have the express authority to certify that: Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and

the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 3/23/11

Part A: General Information

Signature /

Title PRESIDENT

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name			Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
	WARDWELL,	NNA	. •		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
	WARDWELL,	NNA		_	SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL .			VP	17-Feb-1994		~ ~ ~	
	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL			SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826	WARDWELL,	JAYR	. •		SEC	1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R'			TRS	1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R			SH	1-Jun-1996		33%	
141837	WARDWELL,	J R			DIR		31-Jul-2000	ه د د	
141837	WARDWELL,	ĴŖ~.			SH		31-Jul-2000	28%	



Request for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER DEP15407 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

фниск	BOWMAN
104-55	88-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIPV	/IA	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/19,		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DAT	E: (06/16/2	011			BID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	VIBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	4 4 4 4 4 4			7 DDI	INTIDITM NIC	1 2222	*****		
	1			ADDE	INDOM NO.	T ~~~~			
	PHASE I	II PROJ WHILE	ECT]	N FAY	THE INFOR	I OT YTN	IIGHWALLS ELAY THE BIL L ADDENDUM A ON 04/28/11	S A	
	ADDENDU	JM NO.2	MILI	BE]	SSUED SHO	ORTLY.			
	BID OPE 06/16/1				ARE EXTI	ENDED FF	OM 05/26/11	TO	
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CHA	NGES **	*****	****	
0001		1	В	<u>-</u>	62-73				
	RECLAMA	ATION:	RESTO	RATIC	N THE T	TYPO A	R PROPERTIES	3	
	*****	THIS	IS TH	ie eni	OF RFQ	DEP154	07 ***** TC)TAL:	B,037,597
						-			
			<u> </u> 	Sproc	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	FRMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	8888888888	1
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	\ \ \	λ	was tille		TELEPHONE ,	•	DATE	
TITLE		ノング				304-6	+14-0255		6.30.11
	743G		EIN S	5-07			ADDRESS O		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



25364

Request for Quotation

DEP15407

22.22	PA	ЭЕ.		
		1		

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHTT	ERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2011	26/20/	0011								——————————————————————————————————————
LINE	QUAN	06/30/ ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	IUMBER B.L.D.	DPEN1 1	NG TIME UNIT PRICE	01	: 30PM AMOU	INT
						HANGES **					
	DECT IN SIGN-IN TO THE FILL VO	N FAYE' N SHEE' SPECI OLUME ! N, AS N	TTE CO TS, TI FICAT: SHEET: VELL 2	D., W HE RE' IONS, S, DI AS THI	V, TO DI VISED BI REVISIO RAWINGS E Q/A RE	GROUND DESTRIBUTE D SCHEDUE NS TO DESTRIBUTE #R6K-1, DESTRIBUE SULTING DESTRIBUE	THE I LE, TH AWINGS R6K-2,	PRE-BID HE REVISI S, THE CU , D1,	IONS JT/		
	BID OPE TO 06/3	ENING 1 30/201:	DATE 2	AND T: L:30 I	IME ARE	EXTENDED	FROM	06/16/20	011		
	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER C	HANGES *	*****	******	***		
0001	RECLAMA	1	JB REST(962-73 ON OF LAI	ND & OTHE		PERTIES	7	<u> 560 B</u>	597
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	SEE REY	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO		こちち	DATE	(4·30·11	
TILE PROCESSON	まんて	F	EIN 55 (5.07	54491					TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

GARDEN GROUND HIGHWALLS PHASE II - ADDENDUM NO. 2

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	EASTERN ARROW	
	P.O. BOX 4108	
	CHARLESTON, WV 25364	
Address:	PHONE: 304 414-0255	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FAX: 304 414-0256	
	easternarrow@hotmail.com	
	easternarrow net	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5000
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5000
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$736102
4.1	19,200 LF	Temporary Access Roads	10-	\$ 192,000
5.1	254,525 LF	Straw Wattles	\-	\$ 254.525
5.2	58,000 LF	Super Silt Fence	<u>ر غا</u>	\$ 133 980
5.3	820 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	32	\$ 26 240
5.4	175 EA	Sediment Sumps	500	\$ 87.500
5.5	4,485 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	4-	\$ 17940
5.6	1 EA	Temporary Sediment Pond	50,000	\$ 50,000
6.0	247 AC	Revegetation	300	\$ 74,00
7.1	5,800 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	~~	\$ 127 600-
7.2	820 LF	24-inch HDPE Pipe	29-	\$ 23,780
7.3	340 LF	36-inch HDPE Pipe	50	\$ 17,000
7.4	240 LF	42-inch HDPE Pipe	45 T	\$ 15,600
7.5	60 LF	48-inch HDPE Pipe	100	\$ 6,000
7.6	26,670 LF	Type A Channel	15	\$ 400,050
7.7	1,300 LF	Type B Channel	70 ⁻	\$ 76,000
7.8	5,875 LF	Type C Channel	54-	\$ 317, 250
7.9	1,100 LF	Riprap Groin	20-	\$ 77,000
7.10	1,020 CY	Riprap Aprons	30 7	\$ 30,600
8.0	1,835,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation	260	\$ 4, 771,000
9.1	15 EA	Modified Mine Seal	15,000	\$ 7.75.000
9.2	54 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	1,000	\$ 54,000
9.3	6 EA	Wet Mine Seal	15,000	\$ 99000
9.4	7 EA	Wet Mine Seal with Bat Gate		\$ 140,000
9.5	1,330 LF	12-inch Mine Conveyance Pipe	20,000	\$ 54.530
11.0	2,600 LF	Underdrain	48	\$ 124,800
	-7,500 22		70	\$
*****	***************************************			 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

*****		X TOTAL	1	⁵ 8,032,59 ⁷

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP15407

BID BOND

ĺ	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
		arleston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compa
	of PO Box 5001 Wes	tfield Center Ohio, 44251 a corpora	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of
<u>Ohio</u>		office in the City of Westfield Center	
of West V	irginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well and t	ruly to be made, we jointl	y and severally bind ourselves, our heirs	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
7	The Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that whereas the Pr	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departme	ent of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP154	107, Garden Ground I	lighwalls PH II in Fayette County W	V, according to plans and specifications.
1	NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and agreemen force and exceed the T way impai	of shall furnish any other to the created by the acceptar effect. It is expressly und e penal amount of this ob the Surety, for the value re tred or affected by any ext	cepted and the Principal shall enter into conds and insurance required by the bid not of said bid, then this obligation shall derstood and agreed that the liability of the digation as herein stated. eceived, hereby stipulates and agrees the deceived of the time within which the Obligation of the time within which the Obligation of the time within which the Obligation as herein stated.	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
11		Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			s to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>1441 </u>	ay of <u>April</u>	, 20 <u>11</u>	
	S		
-fincipal C	Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal)
	- :		
			By (Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Ann Wardwell, President
			(Title)
urety Cor	porate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact
/IPORTAN	NT – Surety executing borer of attorney must be atta	nds must be licensed in West Virginia to ached.	transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008.

State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / / / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of April A.D., 2011.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arrison Secretary

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established be a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My Commission Expires May 3, 2016

Vendor's Name: EASTRIZN AIRIZON CORR INC
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of KAMAWHA to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission expires May 3 2016
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC THE COMME
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF <u>VANAWHA</u> , TO-WIT:	
I, And Warrowell, after being first duly sworn, depostate as follows:	se and
1. I am an employee of TEASTRAN ARROW COMPANY Name)	uc; and,
2. I do hereby attest that FASTIZIN ARROW (Company Name)	Inc.
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and th policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5	at such
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
(Company Name)	our Inc
ву:	<u> </u>
Title: PRRSIDIENT	
Date: 3-14-11	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $14^{r_{ij}}$ day of f	7ARCH, 2011.
By Commission expires May 12, 2019	
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 East Bank, WV 25067-0369	_
THIS APPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INC	<u>LUDE THE</u>
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIF THE BID.	Rev March 2009